

W.P.C.T. 159 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Subrata Das**

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee,
Mr. Debapriya Samanta

...for the Petitioners

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file a supplementary affidavit placing on record the O.A. and the other documents forming part of the record in the proceedings before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Kolkata Bench.
2. Let such affidavit be filed within three weeks from date.
3. List the matter on **22nd August, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)