

17.11.2025
Item No.45
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/159/2025

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
SUBRATA DAS**

Ms. Riya Saha, Adv.

...For the Petitioners/UIO

Mr. Timir Kanti Biswas, Adv. (Through V.C.)

...For the Respondent

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

1. On behalf of the petitioners an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed two weeks hence under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)