

12.12.2025
Item Nos.40 to 42
Ct. No. 1
KS

WP.CT 157 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Biswajit Das
With
WP.CT 158 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Sitangshu Biswas
With
WP.CT 159 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Subrata Das

Mr. Debopriya Samanta

Mr. P. Bajpayee

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Timir Kanti Biswas

.....For the Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioners prays for time on the ground of ailment. Such prayer is not opposed by other side.
2. List these matters in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)