

06.05.2026
Item No.53-55
PG
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 157 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
vs.
Biswajit Das
With
WP.CT. 158 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
vs.
Sitangshu Biswas
With
WP.CT. 159 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
vs.
Subrata Das**

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee..for the petitioners

DICTATED BY PARTHA SARATHI SEN,J..:

1. As per request made on behalf of the writ petitioners, let these matters be listed after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)